



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16882/2025 & CM APPL. 69453/2025**

**EBIX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FORMERLY KNOWN AS
EBIXCASH LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Viksit Arora, Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr.
Anant Nigam, Mr. Raghav Luthra,
Advs. (M:7066833929)

versus

**DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE,
HEADQUARTERS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jatin Gaur & Mr
Jai Ahuja, Advs
Ms. Chetna Bhalla, Adv. for R-3
(9818280772)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% 28.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is on an official visit.
3. List on 27th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 28, 2025