



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16882/2025 & CM APPL. 69453/2025**
EBIX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED FORMERLY KNOWN AS
EBIXCASH LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam,
and Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE,
HEADQUARTERS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Senior standing
counsel with Mr. Iqbal Singh Bedi,
Ms. Suhani Mathur and Mr Jatin
Kumar Gaur, Advocates for R-GSTIN

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
27.01.2026

List on 28th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/sky